The Company intends to use the funds raised from the Capital Raisings as follows:

Use of funds Amount %

Payments to the Deed Administrator in
accordance with the DOCA

$907,622 36.0%

Costs associated with the Recapitalisation
Proposal

$460,000 18.3%

Review of existing assets $150,000 6.0%

Review and evaluation of new assets and
investments

$600,000 23.8%

Working capital $401,526 15.9%

Total $2,519,148 100.00%

The above table is a statement of the Board’s current intention as at the date of this
Notice.  However, Shareholders should note that, as with any budget, the allocation of
funds set out in the above table may change depending on a number of factors,
including the outcome of operational and development activities, regulatory
developments, market and general economic conditions and environmental factors.  In
light of this, the Board reserves the right to alter the way the funds are applied.

CH174207 29

2.9 Pro forma capital structure

Assuming the Resolutions are passed and implemented, and the Offers are fully
subscribed, the pro forma capital structure of the Company is as follows:

Capital structure Pre-completion Post-completion

Existing Shares 4,720,594 4,720,594

Shares issued under the Entitlement
Offer1

- 4,720,594

Shares issued under Conversion Offer A2 - 2,320,000

Shares issued under Conversion Offer B3 - 2,080,000

Shares issued under Conversion Offer
C4

- 344,548

Shares issued under Creditor Offer A5 - 909,665

Shares issued under Creditor Offer B6 - 770,000

Shares issued under Broker Offer7  900,000

Total Shares 4,720,594 16,765,401

Noteholder Options8 - 9,440,000

Creditor Options9 - 909,665

Fully diluted share capital 4,720,594 27,115,066

Notes:

1. Shares offered to Eligible Shareholders on a 1 for 1 basis under the Entitlement Offer.  The
Entitlement Offer is fully underwritten by CPD Capital Group Pty Ltd

2. Shares issued pursuant to the conversion of the Class A Notes.  See Section 2.6 for the key
terms of the Class A Notes.

3. Shares issued pursuant to the conversion of the Class B Notes.  See Section 2.6 for the key
terms of the Class B Notes.

4. Shares issued pursuant to the conversion of the Class C Notes.  See Section 2.6 for the key
terms of the Class C Notes.

5. Shares issued to the Unsecured Creditors in accordance with the DOCA.  See Section 2.5 for

[…]

Underwriter CPS Capital Group Pty Ltd ABN 73 088 055 636.

Underwriting Agreement the underwriting agreement between the Company and
the Underwriter pursuant to which the Underwriter
agrees to fully underwrite the Entitlement Offer.

Unrelated Creditor an employee of Boardroom Capital who has provided
corporate services to the Company.

Unsecured Creditor a creditor (and/or their nominee) who has a claim against
the Company (as determined by the Deed Administrator
in accordance with the DOCA) which is not secured by
any registered security as listed in Annexure E.

VWAP volume weighted average price.

WST Western Standard Time, being the time in Perth,
Western Australia.

CH174207 71

ANNEXURE A – PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The pro-forma statement of financial position after the Offers is as per the statement of financial position

before the Offers adjusted for any subsequent events and the transactions relating to the issue of

securities pursuant to the Prospectus. The statement of financial position is to be read in conjunction

with the following notes 2 to 8.

Audited as at Subsequent Pro forma Pro forma

30-Jun-14 events adjustments after Offer

Notes $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 180,582 272,378 720,148 1,173,108

Other current assets 3 16,254 61,151 - 77,405

Assets classified as available for sale 28,343 - - 28,343

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 225,179 333,529 720,148 1,278,856

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Available for sale financial assets 450,090 - - 450,090

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 450,090 - - 450,090

TOTAL ASSETS 675,269 333,529 720,148 1,728,946

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 4 344,160 245,941 (419,916) 170,185

Borrowings 5 403,352 (403,352) - -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 747,512 (157,411) (419,916) 170,185

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings 6 - 1,180,000 (1,180,000) -

TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES - 1,180,000 (1,180,000) -

TOTAL LIABILITIES 747,512 1,022,589 (1,599,916) 170,185

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES) (72,243) (689,060) 2,320,064 1,558,761

EQUITY

Issued capital 7 17,211,882 - 2,320,064 19,531,946

Reserves 109,852 - - 109,852

Accumulated losses 8 (17,393,977) (689,060) - (18,083,037)

TOTAL EQUITY (72,243) (689,060) 2,320,064 1,558,761

CH174207 72

Audited Pro forma

30-Jun-14 after Offer

NOTE 2. CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS $ $

Cash and cash equivalents 180,582 1,173,108

Adjustments to arise at the pro-forma balance:

Audited balance of Stanfield at 30 June 2014 180,582

Subsequent events:

Funds received from the issue of Class A Convertible Notes 580,000

Funds received from the issue of Class B Convertible Notes 520,000

Funds received from the issue of Class C Convertible Notes 80,000

Repayment of Secured Creditors during the period by Deed Administrator* (549,999)

Repayment of Unsecured Creditors during the period by Deed Administrator* (75,805)